Rock Springs Municipal Utility Water and Sewer Rates

Water Billed in Arrears New Rates Effective 7/1/2020 Sewer Billed in Advance

Residential Water and Sewer
Minimum Water/Sewer: $28.32

Residential Water
Tier Rate Schedule Per Cubic Foot
(minimum .05541 x 268cf, or meter size)
0-268 cf is minimum charge based on meter size (for larger than 3/4" insert amount below)
0.03560 per cf for 269-402 cf (all meter sizes, rate x usage between 269-402 c¢f max = $14.31)
0.02503 per cf for all cf over 670 (all meter sizes, amount based on usage over 670 cf)

Minimum Monthly Charges for 0 - 268 cf Based on Meter Size

5/8" Meter S 14.85 2" Meter S 38.72
3/4" Meter S 14.85 3" Meter S 66.23
1" Meter S 2094 4" Meter $118.80
1-1/2" Meter S 29.69 6" Meter S 206.98

Residential Sewer
Rate
.05025 per cubic foot

Minimum Sewer
$13.47

Sewer Cubic Feet Calculation

$ 14.85
$ 1431

Average of the 3 lowest months of water usage from April 2019 Invoice to March 2020 Invoice

Commercial Water and Sewer
Minimum Water/Sewer: $28.48

Commercial Water
Tier Rate Schedule Per Cubic Foot
(minimum .05601 x 268cf, or meter size)
0-268 cf is minimum charge based on meter size (for larger than 3/4" insert amount below)
0.03602 per cf for 269-402 cf (all meter sizes, rate x usage between 269-402 cf, max = 514.48)
0.02620 per cf for all cf over 670 (all meter sizes, amount based on usage over 670 cf)

Minimum Monthly Charges for 0 - 268 cf Based on Meter Size

5/8" Meter S 15.01 2" Meter S 39.07
3/4" Meter S 15.01 3" Meter S 71.79
1" Meter S 21.11 4" Meter $119.84
1-1/2" Meter S 29.97 6" Meter S 208.74

Commercial Sewer
Rate
.05025 per cubic foot

Minimum Sewer
$13.47

Sewer Cubic Feet Calculation

Average of 12 months water usage from April 2019 Invoice to March 2020 Invoice

$ 15.01
$ 14.48
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